MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

ARCHIVES

AND HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS

Department of Animal Science Records
UA.16.12

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on November 10, 2021.
Finding aid written in English.
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/



mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Table of Contents

Summary INfOrmMation ....ccoccceeiiiiiiiiiiiece et et e e e e e ree e e e e e s e e e anee e e e e e e e e e nnnnneees 3
HiStOTICAl INOTE  ..eeeeeeiiiiiiiiieetee ettt et e et e e e e s e e aebe e e e e s s e s anseeeeeeeesemnnnnnees 3
SCOPE ANA COMLEILS  ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiittiee et ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e e e earrreeeeeseeeensrraeeeeseseeannsnaeeeessessnnnnnee 4
Administrative INfOrmation ........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et et e e e e e 4
Controlled Access HEadings ......ccceiiieirreiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteeee et e et e e e e e s ineer e e e e e s e aneeeeeeas 5
COlLIECtiON INVENLOTY  ..eevtiiiiiiiiiiiittteeeeeeeetete e et e e eeereee e e e e s e e e enrreeeeeeeeeeessnrateeeeesesennnnnrneeeessssannnnee 6
County Extension AZent REPOTTS ....cccceuuuuuiiiiiiiiriieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeetteeeanaaeeeeeeeeeeetessssnnnnsnnssesens 6
Photographs- MSU photograph COlIeCtion ........cccieieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e e 41
ANNUAL REPOTTS  ..eeeiiiiiiiieiette ettt ettt e e e s e ettt e e e s e e e ssee et e e e e e s e msnneeeeeeseennnnnns 41
SETIALS ettt ettt e e s e et e e e e e e bt e e e e e e e nnrateeeeeeas 43
EleCtroniC RESOUICES ...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiittece ettt e e e ettt e e e e s e e aneee e e e e e s seennneeeeeeesseennnnns 43

- Page 2 -



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Summary Information

Repository:
Creator:

Source:

Title:

ID:

Date [inclusive]:
Date [bulk]:

Physical
Description:

Language of the
Material:

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections
Michigan State University. Department of Animal Science
Michigan State University. Department of Animal Science
Department of Animal Science records

UA.16.12

1915-2006

1915-1975

18.1 Cubic Feet

English .

Preferred Citation

Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the following information:
"Item title, Collection title, Collection Identifier, Michigan State University Archives &
Historical Collections, East Lansing, Michigan."

" Return to Table of Contents

Historical Note

Animal science classes have been taught at Michigan State University since the 1850s. The first
short course was taught in 1896. A separate department was started in 1910 and called Animal
Husbandry. In 1931, a new breeding cattle barn, experimental feeding barn, sheep feeding
barn, bull barn, and meat laboratory were completed. In 1939, the livestock pavilion on Shaw
Lane was finished. In 1981, the name of the department changed to Animal Science.

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 3-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Scope and Contents

The MSU Livestock judging team records include information on the various contests, scores,
press releases and photographs. The Farmers' Week records include planning records such

as room reservations for sessions, exhibitor information, correspondence, and newspaper
clippings. The Michigan Sheep Breeders Association records includes financial information,
bred ewe sales, Michigan Make It Yourself With Wool contest, and ram truck and ram day
sales. The Administrative files contain course information from Harlan Ritchie, records about
the departments of sheep and cattle, including Polled Herefords and Angus, and research
including hormones for sheep, as well as other department related files. The Northern Beef
Demonstration Center records consist of correspondence, meeting minutes, progress reports
and Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission records. The subject files include materials about
livestock production, a swine project, a test bull project, and lamb pools.

Photographs include sheep, demonstrations on farms, farm scenes, cattle, people, Farmers'
Week, MSU Livestock Judging team, MSU beef cattle and the Michigan Sheep Breeders
Association ram truck. There are also photographs of flocks entered in the Wolverine Lamb
Production Contest and exhibits of the winners.

Electronic Resources include nomination documents for induction into the Sirloin and Saddle
Portrait Gallery for Ronald Nelson (1990), Harlan Ritchie (1994), and David Hawkins (2013).

" Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

Michigan State University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Conditions Governing Access

Collection is open for research.

- Page 4-


mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Conditions Governing Use

Permission to publish material from this collection must be obtained from University
Archives & Historical Collections, Michigan State University.

Conditions Governing Access

Legal Status: Donor(s) have transferred any applicable copyright to Michigan State
University but the collection may contain third-party materials for which copyright was not
transferred. Copyright restrictions may apply. Property Rights: Michigan State University.

" Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

*  Beef cattle

*  Dairy cattle

+  Livestock

+ Livestock -- Judging

+  Livestock -- Study and teaching

*  Poultry -- Study and teaching

*  Sheep

*  Annual reports

*  Blueprints

+  Correspondence

+  Course materials

e Minutes (administrative records)

+  Photographs

*  Mumford, F. B. (Frederick Blackmar), 1868-1947

« Ritchie, Harlan D.

*  Beef Project NC-1 (Project)

«  Farmers' Week (East Lansing, Mich.)

+  Future Farmers of America

+  Michigan Sheep Breeders Association

+  Michigan State University. Cooperative Extension Service -- Officials and employees
+  Michigan State University. Department of Animal Science
*  Michigan State University. Department of Dairy Science

*  Michigan State University. Department of Poultry Science
+  Northern Beef Demonstration Center

+  Saddle and Sirloin Club

+  Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission (U.S.)

+  Michigan State University. Department of Animal Science

- Page 5-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Collection Inventory

County Extension Agent Reports

Title/Description Instances
Edwin S. Bartlett, 1938, 1951, 1954; 1955, 1957, undated box 2097 folder 1
Report on European Breeds of Cattle, 1969, undated box 2097 folder 2
Delta County, 1966, 1968-1973, 1975 box 2097 folder 3
Dickinson County, 1966-1968, 1970 box 2097 folder 4
Eaton County, 1966-1971, undated box 2097 folder 5
Emmett County, 1966-1973 box 2097 folder 6
Genesee County, 1966-1969, 1971-1973 box 2097 folder 7
Gladwin County, 1966, 1968-1973 box 2097 folder 8
Gogebic County, 1968-1970, 1973 box 2097 folder 9
Grand Traverse County, 1966-1967, 1970-1974 box 2097 folder 10
Gratiot County, 1966-1970, 1972-1973, undated box 2097 folder 11
Hillsdale County, 1966-1970, undated box 2097 folder 12
Houghton County, 1967, 1970-1973 box 2097 folder 13
Huron County, 1966-1968, 1970, 1972-1973 box 2097 folder 14
Ingham County, 1966-1974, undated box 2097 folder 15
Ionia County, 1965-1973 box 2097 folder 16
Iosco County, 1966-1968, 1970-1971, 1973 box 2097 folder 17
Iron County, 1968, 1970, 1973 box 2097 folder 18
Isabella County, 1966-1971, 1973, undated box 2097 folder 19
Jackson County, 1966-1973 box 2097 folder 20
Kalamazoo County, 1966-1973 box 2097 folder 21
Kalkaska County, 1968, 1970-1973 box 2097 folder 22
Kent County, 1966-1974, undated box 2097 folder 23
Lake County, 1966-1970; 1972-1973 box 2097 folder 24
Lapeer County, 1960; 1966-1968; 1970-1973 box 2097 folder 25
Leelanau County, 1970; 1973; undated box 2097 folder 26
Lenawee County, 1966-1973, undated box 2097 folder 27

- Page 6-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Livestock Auction Markets & Associations, 1955; 1958, box 2097 folder 28
undated
Livingston County, 1966-1971, 1973, undated box 2097 folder 29
Luce County, 1969, 1972 box 2097 folder 30
Macomb County, 1966-1968, 1970-1974, undated box 2097 folder 31
Manistee County box 2097 folder 32
Marquette County, 1966-1968, 1970-1973, undated box 2097 folder 33
Mason County, 1966-1967, 1970-1973, undated box 2097 folder 34
Mecosta County, 1968-1969, 1971-1973, undated box 2097 folder 35
Midland County, 1966, 1968-1970, 1972 box 2097 folder 36
Missaukee County, 1966-1971, 1973, undated box 2097 folder 37
Monroe County, 1966-1969, 1971-1973 box 2097 folder 38
Montcalm County, 1966-1973, undated box 2097 folder 39
Montmorency County, 1966-1969, 1972, undated box 2097 folder 40
Muskegon County, 1966-1971, 1973 box 2097 folder 41
Newago County, 1966-1970, 1972-1973, undated box 2097 folder 42
Newspaper Listing, 1948, 1950-1953, 1956, 1966, undated box 2097 folder 43
Oakland County, 1966-1973, undated box 2097 folder 44
Oceana County, 1966-1968, 1972, undated box 2097 folder 45
Ogemaw County, 1966-1969, 1972-1973, undated box 2097 folder 46
Ontonagon County, 1967-1968, 1970-1971 box 2097 folder 47
Osceola County, 1966-1973, undated box 2097 folder 48
Oscoda County, 1966, 1968-1972, undated box 2097 folder 49
box 2097 folder 49
Ottawa County, 1966-1973, undated box 2097 folder 50
Otsego County box 2097 folder 51
Personal Correspondence of Graydon Blank, 1966-1967, box 2097 folder 52
1969-1970, 1972-1973, undated
Presque Isle County, 1966-1968, 1970 box 2097 folder 53
Roscommon County, 1966-1967, 1971, undated box 2097 folder 54
Saginaw County, 1966-1973; undated box 2097 folder 55
St. Clair County, 1966-1973; undated box 2097 folder 56
St. Joseph County, 1966-1972 box 2097 folder 57

- Page 7-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Sanilac County, 1966-1967; 1969; 1971-1972 box 2097 folder 58
Shiawassee County, 1966-1973; undated box 2097 folder 59
Tuscola County, 1966-1974; undated box 2097 folder 60
Van Buren County, 1966-1969; 1971-1973; undated box 2097 folder 61
Washtenaw County,, 1966-1973; undated box 2097 folder 62
Wayne County, 1965-1973; undated box 2097 folder 63

" Return to Table of Contents

MSU Livestock Judging Team

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 1
1937

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1937 box 2098 folder 2
American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 3
1938

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1938 box 2098 folder 4
Livestock Judging Team History, 1938, 1939, 1948, box 2098 folder 5
undated

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 6
1939

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1939 box 2098 folder 7
American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 8
1940

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1940 box 2098 folder 9
American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 10
1941

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1941 box 2098 folder 11
Southeastern Exposition and Fat Stock Show Livestock box 2098 folder 12
Judging Contest, 1941

Southeastern Exposition and Fat Stock Show Livestock box 2098 folder 13
Judging Contest, March 1942

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 14
1946

20 Year Summary of MSU Livestock Judging Team Results box 2098 folder 15
1946-1964

1950 Livestock Judging Contestants, 1948-1951, undated box 2098 folder 16
M.S.C. 1951 Livestock Judging Team, 1951 box 2098 folder 17

- Page 8-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

M.S.C. 1951 Wool Judging Team, 1950-1955

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1952

North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1952

Southeastern Livestock Exposition Collegiate Judging
Contest, 1952

M.S.C. 1952 Livestock Judging Team, 1951-1953
M.S.C. 1953 Livestock Judging Team, 1953

North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest, M.S.C.,
1954

M.S.C. 1954 Livestock Judging Team, 1953-1954
M.S.C. 1955 Livestock Judging Team, 1954-1955
Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1955

Judging Team Expense Survey, 1958, 1970

Southeastern Exposition and Fat Stock Show Collegiate
Judging Contest, 1958-1959

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1959

Fall Workout for Livestock Judging Team, 1959
International Livestock Exposition Judging Contest, 1959
National Barrow Livestock Judging Contest, 1959

North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest-
Michigan State University, 1959

Southwestern Exposition and Fat Stock Show Collegiate
Judging Contest, 1959-1960

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1960

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1960

Fall Workouts for Livestock Judging Team, 1960
International Livestock Exposition Judging Contest, 1960
National Barrow Livestock Judging Contest, 1960

North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest, 1960

Southeastern Exposition and Fat Stock Show Collegiate
Judging Contest, 1960-1961

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1961

- Page 9-

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098
box 2098

box 2098

box 2098
box 2098
box 2098
box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098
box 2098
box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098
box 2098
box 2098
box 2098
box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

folder 18

folder 19

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22
folder 23

folder 24

folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28

folder 29

folder 30

folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34

folder 36

folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 48
folder 41

folder 42

folder 42



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 44
1961

Fall Workout for Livestock Judging Team, 1961 box 2098 folder 45
International Livestock Exposition Judging Contest, 1961 box 2098 folder 46
Iowa State Livestock Judging Contest, 1961 box 2098 folder 47
National Barrow Livestock Judging Contest, 1961 box 2098 folder 48
North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest, 1961 box 2098 folder 49
Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock box 2098 folder 50

Judging Contest, 1961

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 51
1962

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1962-1963 box 2098 folder 52
Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 53
1962

Fall Workouts, 1962 box 2098 folder 54
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest- Chicago, =~ box 2098 folder 55
1962

Iowa State Livestock Judging Team Contest, 1962 box 2098 folder 56
National Barrow Livestock Judging Contest, 1962 box 2098 folder 57
North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest, 1962 box 2098 drawer 58
Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock box 2098 folder 59

Judging Contest- Harrisburg

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 60
1963

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1963 box 2098 folder 61
Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2098 folder 62
1963

Fall Workouts, 1963 box 2098 folder 63
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest- Chicago, =~ box 2098 folder 64
1963

Iowa State, 1963 box 2098 folder 65
Live Evaluations Contest, 1963, 1964, undated box 2098 folder 66
National Barrow Show Judging Contest, 1963 box 2098 folder 67
North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1963 box 2098 folder 68
Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock box 2098 folder 69

Judging Contest- Harrisburg, 1963

- Page 10-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1964

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1964

Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1964

Fall Workout, 1964

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1964
Iowa State, 1964

Meat Animal Evaluation Contest - Waterloo, 1964
National Barrow Show Judging Contest, 1964

North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1964

Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock
Judging Contest- Harrisburg, 1964

Summer Schedule, 1964

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1965

Eastern States Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock Judging
Contest, 1965

Fall Workout, 1965

Iowa State, 1965

Kansas Trip, 1965

Meat Animal Evaluation Contest- Waterloo, 1965
North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1965

Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock
Judging Contest- Harrisburg, 1965, 1967

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1965-1966

Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1965

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest- Chicago
(includes information about the 1965 Judging season),
1965

MSU Judging Team Record, 1965

Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock
Judging Contest- Harrisburg, 1965

Summer Schedule, 1965

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1966

- Page 11-

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098
box 2098
box 2098
box 2098
box 2098
box 2119

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2098

box 2099
box 2099
box 2099
box 2099
box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

folder 70

folder 71

folder 72

folder 73
folder 74
folder 75
folder 76
folder 77
folder 11

folder 78

folder 79
folder 80

folder 81

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest-
Baltimore, 1966

Eastern States Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock Judging
Contest- Springfield, 1966

Fall Workouts, 1966

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1966,
Reunion 1977 and results of other 1966 contests, 1966,
1977

Intercollegiate Meat Animal Evaluation Contest- Waterloo,
1966

Letters of Appreciation, 1966-1971
North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1966

Pennsylvania Livestock Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock
Judging Contest- Harrisburg, 1966

Summer Workouts, 1966

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1967

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1967

Eastern National Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest-
Baltimore, 1967

Eastern States Exposition Intercollegiate Livestock Judging
Contest- Springfield, 1967

Fall Workouts, 1967
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1967

Intercollegiate Meat Animal Evaluation Contest- Waterloo,
1967

North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1967

Summer Workouts, 1967

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1968

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1969

Duroc Picture Judging Contest, 1970-1971

Ak-Sar-Ben Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, Omaha, 1971

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest
(See also: Oversized items), 1971

Eastern National Livestock Show Judging Contest,
Baltimore, 1971

Fall Eastern Judging Trip, 1971

- Page 12-

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099
box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099
box 2099

box 2099

box 2099
box 2099
box 2099
box 2099
box 2099
box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

folder 14

folder 15

folder 16

folder 17

folder 18

folder 19
folder 20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 23

folder 24

folder 25

folder 26

folder 27
folder 28

folder 29

folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35

folder 36

folder 37

folder 38



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

F.F.A. Agricultural Skills Contest and Livestock Judging
Contests, 1964-1971

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1971

Keystone International Livestock Exposition Judging
Contest, 1971

Michigan State Fair, 1971

Midwestern Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, Madison,
1971

MSU Fall Livestock Judging Workout, 1971
North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1971

Quarter Horse Congress Intercollegiate Judging Contest,
1971

Ak-Sar-Ben Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, 1972

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
1972

Eastern National Livestock Show- Judging Contest, 1972
Fall Eastern Judging Trip, 1972
FFA Agricultural Skills Contest, 1972

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest of 1972,
1971-1973

Keystone International Livestock Exposition Judging
Contest, 1971-1972

Michigan State Fair, 1972

MSU Fall Livestock Judging Workout, 1972

North Central Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, 1972
Northeast Regional Horse Judging Contest, 1972

Quarter Horse Congress Intercollegiate Judging Contest,
1972

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest,
Kansas City, 1973

Annual Fall Intercollegiate Workout, 1973
Eastern National Livestock Judging Contest, 1973

Eastern States Exposition Livestock Judging Contest- 1973,
1971-1973

FFA Agricultural Skills Contest, 1973

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Team, 1973

- Page 13-

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099
box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2099
box 2099
box 2099

box 2099

box 2099

box 2100
box 2100
box 2100
box 2100

box 2100

box 2100

box 2100
box 2100

box 2100

box 2100

box 2100

folder 39

folder 40

folder 41

folder 42
folder 43

folder 44
folder 45
folder 46

folder 47
folder 48

folder 49
folder 50
folder 51

folder 52

folder 53

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Keystone International Livestock Exposition Judging box 2100 folder 12
Contest, 1973

Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, Omaha Nebraska, 1973 box 2100 folder 13
Mid South Livestock Judging Contest, 1973 box 2100 folder 14
Midwestern Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, 1973 box 2100 folder 15
National Barrow Show- Swine Judging Contest, 1973 box 2100 folder 16
North Central Livestock Judging Contest, 1973 box 2100 folder 17
Quarter Horse Congress- Judging Contest, 1973 box 2100 folder 18
Ak-Sar-Ben Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, Omaha, 1974 box 2100 folder 19-20
American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2100 folder 21
1974

Eastern National Livestock Judging Contest, 1974 box 2100 folder 22
Fall Trip, 1974 box 2100 folder 23
Future Farmers of America (F.F.A.) Agricultural Skills box 2100 folder 24
Contest for 1974, 1973-1974

Intercollegiate Quarter Horse Judging Contest, 1974 box 2100 folder 25
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1974 box 2100 folder 26
Keystone Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1974 box 2100 folder 27
M.S.U. 4-H Livestock Judging Contest, 1974 box 2100 folder 28
North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest, 1974 box 2100 folder 29
Ak-Sar-Ben Meat Animal Evaluation Contest, 1974-1975 box 2100 folder 30
All American Quarter Horse Congress Intercollegiate box 2100 folder 31

Quarter Horse Judging Contest, 1975

American Royal Intercollegiate Livestock Judging Contest, box 2100 folder 32
1975

Fall Trip, 1975 box 2100 folder 33
F.F.A. Agricultural Skills Contest for 1975, 1973-1975 box 2100 folder 34
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1975 box 2100 folder 35
Keystone International Livestock Judging Contest, 1975 box 2100 folder 36
North American Livestock Exposition Collegiate Livestock box 2100 folder 37

Judging Contest, 1975
North Central Regional Livestock Judging Contest, 1975 box 2100 folder 38
Farmers' Week
Farmers' Week Golden Anniversary, 1914-1965 box 2100 folder 38
Newspaper Articles, 1958-1959
- Page 14-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Planning, 1960

General, 1961

Michigan Farmer- Farmers' Week edition, January 1961
Planning, 1961

Room Reservations, 1961

General Correspondence, 1962-1963

Ledgers, 1962-1965

Planning, 1962

Room Reservations, 1962

General Correspondence, 1963-1964
Program, 1963

Room Reservations, 1963

Suggestions and Comments, 1963

General Information, 1964, 1963-1964; undated
Exhibits, 1964

General Correspondence, 1964-1965; undated
Statistics, 1964

Theme Contest, 1964-1965

Articles and Programs, 1965

Correspondence, 1965

Exhibitors, 1965

General Correspondence, 1965-1966
Statistics, 1965

Articles, Clipping, Programs, 1966

Exhibitors, 1966

General Information, 1966

General Information- Correspondence, 1966
Newspaper Clippings, 1966

Room Reservations, 1966

Statistics, 1966

Articles, Clipping, Programs, 1967

- Page 15-

box 2103
box 2100
box 2100
box 2100
box 2100
box 2100
box 2100
box 2100
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101

box 2101

folder 24
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23

folder 24



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Exhibitors, 1967

General Information, 1967

General Correspondence, 1967

General Information- Correspondence, 1967

Room Reservations, 1967

Statistics, 1967

FFA Convention, 1968

General Information, 1968

Newspaper Clippings, December 1967- January 22, 1968
Newspaper Clippings, January 23- January 30, 1968
Newspaper Clippings, January 31- February 14, 1968
Room Reservations, 1968

Attendance Figures, 1969

Distinguished Service to Agriculture, 1968-1969
Exhibits, 1969

FFA, 1969-1970

General Correspondence, 1969

General Information, 1969

Michigan Milk Producers Assoc. Meeting, 1969, 1971-1973
Newspaper Clippings, November- December, 1968

Newspaper Clippings, January- March 14, 1969

Newspaper Clippings , March 15- March 20, 1969
Newspaper Clippings, March 21-April 22, 1969
Room Reservations, 1969

Statistics, 1969

General Correspondence, 1970-1971; undated
General Information, 1970

Newspaper Clippings, February- March 18, 1970
Newspaper Clippings , March 19- March 25, 1970
Newspaper Clippings, March 26- April 12, 1970
Room Reservations, 1970

General Information, 1971

- Page 16-

box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2101
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102

box 2102

box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2102
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103

box 2103

folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14

folder
15-15a

folder 16
folder 17
folder 18-19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

box 2103 folder 5
Exhibitors, 1971 box 2103 folder 6
FFA Convention, 1971 box 2103 folder 7
Newspaper Clippings, January 14- March 18, 1971 box 2103 folder 8
Newspaper Clippings , March 19- April 21, 1971 box 2103 folder 9
Farmers' Week Newspapers, 1971 box 2103 folder 10
Room Reservations, 1971 box 2103 folder 11
Statistics, 1971 box 2103 folder 12
General Information, 1972 box 2103 folder 13
Attendance, 1972 box 2103 folder 14
FFA, 1971-1972 box 2103 folder 15
General Correspondence, 1972 box 2103 folder 16
Michigan State Rabbit Breeders Association Annual Show, box 2103 folder 17
1972
Policy Regarding Farmers' Week Exhibits, 1972 box 2103 folder 18
President's Luncheon, 1972 box 2103 folder 19
Publicity, 1972 box 2103 folder 20

Michigan Sheep Breeder's Association

Articles of Incorporation, 1952, 1954 box 2104 folder 1
Board of Directors lists, 1972, undated box 2104 folder 2
Bred Ewe Sales, 1937-1943 box 2104 folder 3
Bred Ewe Sales, 1946-1952 box 2104 folder 4
Bred Ewe Sales, 1952-1970 box 2104 folder 5
Bred Ewe Sales, 1953-1959 box 2104 folder 6
Bred Ewe Sales, 1960-1965 box 2104 folder 7
Bred Ewe Sales, 1966-1968 box 2104 folder 8
Bred Ewe Sales, 1970-1972 box 2104 folder 9
Bred Ewe Sales, 1971, 1973 box 2104 folder 10
Correspondence and Minutes, 1951-1957, undated box 2104 folder 11
Correspondence, 1968-1969, 1971-1974, undated box 2104 folder 12
Correspondence with American Sheep Producers' Council, box 2104 folder 13
1969-1971
Feeder Lamb Sale, 1970, 1972 box 2104 folder 14

- Page 17-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Financial Records, 1952-1953, 1956-1958
Financial Records, 1953-1971

Financial Records, 1961-1962

Financial Records, 1963-1964

Financial Records, 1965

Financial Records, 1966-1968, 1970-1971

Financial Records and Sales Account, 1967, 1971-1974,
undated

Information from Other states, 1973, undated
Lamb Promotion, 1968-1973, undated

Lamb Queen Contest, 1972-1973, undated
Mailing List labels

Meeting Minutes, 1915-1931

Meeting Minutes, Financial Reports and other materials,
1943-1947, undated

Meeting Minutes and Notifications, 1969-1973, undated
Membership Forms, 1967-1968, 1971
Membership Lists, 1974, undated

Michigan Annual Report for Non-Profit Corporations,
1967-1971

Michigan Dog Law, undated
Michigan Make It Yourself With Wool Contest
1965-1969
1967-1969
1968, 1970-1974, undated
1969
1969-1970
1969-1970
1971-1972

1972

Michigan Purebred Sheep Breeders' Directory, 1942-1944,

1967, 1973
Newsletters, 1969, 1971-1973

Ram Truck, 1938-1952

- Page 18-

box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104

box 2104

box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104

box 2104

box 2104
box 2104
box 2104

box 2104

box 2104

box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104
box 2104

box 2104

box 2104

box 2104

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20

folder 21

folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26

folder 27

folder 28
folder 29
folder 30

folder 31

folder 32

folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41

folder 42

folder 43



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Ram Sales, 1947 box 2104 folder 44
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1948 box 2104 folder 45
Ram Truck and Ram Day Summaries, 1948-1969 box 2104 folder 46
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1949-1950 box 2104 folder 47
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1951-1952 box 2104 folder 48
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1953 box 2104 folder 49
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1954 box 2104 folder 50
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1955 box 2104 folder 51
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1956 box 2104 folder 52
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1957 box 2104 folder 53
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1958 box 2104 folder 54
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1959 box 2104 folder 55
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1960 box 2104 folder 56
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1961 box 2104 folder 57
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1962 box 2104 folder 58
Ram Days, 1963 box 2104 folder 59
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1964 box 2104 folder 60
Ram Sales, Ram Day, and Ram Truck, 1965 box 2104 folder 61
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1966, 1968 box 2104 folder 62
Ram Day and Ram Truck, 1971-1973 box 2104 folder 63
Ram Truck and Ram Day Advertisements, 1972-1973 box 2104 folder 64
Ram Truck and Ram Day Correspondence, 1972-1973, box 2104 folder 65
undated
Ram Truck and Ram Day Consignment Agreements, 1973 box 2104 folder 66
Ram Truck and Ram Day Purchase Agreements, 1973 box 2104 folder 67
Stud Ram and Ewe Sale, 1959-1967 box 2104 folder 68
Stud Ram and Ewe Sale Summaries, 1959-1967, 1959-1967 box 2104 folder 69
Administrative
Advertisement for MSU Sheep, 1974 box 2105 folder 1
Animal Husbandry Club- Secretary/Treasurer Book, box 2105 folder 2
1930-1936
Animal Husbandry 415- R. J. Deans, undated box 2105 folder 3-4
Animal Husbandry 451 Swine Production, undated box 2105 folder 5-6

- Page 19-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Animal Husbandry 452 Sheep Production, undated box 2105 folder 7-8
Animal Husbandry Research Programs and Budge box 2119 folder 14
Requirements, 1970

Beef Production, Minish and Hunsley, undated box 2105 folder 9-11
Celebrating Our Partnerships: 100 Years of Animal Science box 2105 folder 12
at Michigan State University with dvd, 2006

Dairy Research Summary, 1972 box 2105 folder 13
Dairy Research Summary, 1974 box 2105 folder 14
Department Meeting Minutes, December 10, 1973 box 2105 folder 15
Facts about MSU and College of Agriculture Farm, 1962 box 2105 folder 16

Harlan Ritchie

Animal Husbandry 111 Notes, Fall 1963 box 2105 folder 17
Animal Husbandry 111 Exams, Fall 1963 box 2105 folder 18
Animal Husbandry 111 Lab Notes, Spring 1966 box 2105 folder 19
Animal Husbandry 111 Lecture Notes, Spring 1966 box 2105 folder 20
Animal Husbandry 312, 1958-1959 box 2105 folder 21
Animal Husbandry 312, 1960; undated box 2105 folder 22
Animal Husbandry 312, 1965 box 2105 folder 23

European Trip

Belgium, 1969-1972 box 2105 folder 24
France, 1971, 1973, undated box 2105 folder 25
Germany, 1971-1974, undated box 2105 folder 26
Italy, 1971, undated box 2105 folder 27
Observations on European Breeds of Cattle by Harlan box 2105 folder 28
Ritchie & Jerome Helgren, 1971
Switzerland, 1970, undated box 2105 folder 29
General Livestock Information- AH 125, AH 270, AH 419, box 2106 folder 1
undated
General Livestock Information AH 211. AH 434, AH 436, box 2106 folder 2
Vet Hyg 427, undated
Horses- AH 115, AH 454, undated box 2106 folder 3
Livestock Industry for Dr. W. P. Lehrer by Wayne E. box 2106 folder 4

Henry, work book, undated
Sheep Information, 1962-1965, undated box 2106 folder 5
Sheep Notes- AH 452, AH 211, AH 429, undated

- Page 20-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Sheep Notes, 1955; 1960-1961; 1963, 1965
Sheep, 1959-1969

Livestock

MSU Angus Herd Improvement Record Sheets, 1963-1970;

undated
Angus Pedigrees, 1959-1969

Application for Entry in American Polled Hereford
Record, 1960-1969

Application for Entry in American Polled Hereford
Record, 1969-1970

Application for Registry in American Shorthorn Herd
Book, 1966-1968

Application for Transfer in American Polled Hereford

Record, 1968-1970

Beef Barn Breeding Records, 1940-1958

Beef Cattle Herd Record Book, 1950-1956, undated
Bulls at MSU- H.D. Ritchie, 1968-1971

Pedigrees of Former Herd Cattle, 1937; 1939-1949
Pedigrees of Former Herd Cattle, 1950-1953
Pedigrees of Former Herd Cattle, 1957

Pedigrees of Former Herd Cattle, 1958-1963
Pedigrees of Former Herd Cattle, 1964-1967

Polled Shorthorn Certificates, 1961-1969

Purebred Beef Cattle Performance Data, 1954-1964
Sheep Barn Records, 1961-1965

Transfer of Ownership for Cattle, 1964-1970
Weight Book- Beef Cattle Herd, 1925-1935

Weight Book- Beef Cattle Barn, 1955-1966

Livestock Judging Manual, undated
Master's Program, undated

Michigan Beef Cattle Day Report, 1965
Michigan Beef Cattle Day Report, 1967

Michigan Beef Cattle Day Report, 1968

- Page 21-

box 2106
box 2106

box 2106

box 2106

box 2106

box 2106

box 2106

box 2119

box 2106

box 2106
box 2106
box 2106
box 2106
box 2106
box 2106
box 2106
box 2106
box 2113
box 2113
box 2119
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113

box 2113

folder 6
folder 7
folder 8

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 1

folder 13

folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 1
folder 2
folder 12
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Poultry Management 408, undated box 2113 folder 11
Reports by Graydon Blank, 1963, 1969 box 2113 folder 12
Research
Beef Cattle Research Center Experiments, 1964-1966 box 2103 folder 21
Determining the Specific Gravity of the Intact Animal by box 2113 folder 13

Air Displacement by Joseph Liuzzo, April 16, 1958

Final Report: Hormonal and Nutritional Factors which box 2113 folder 14
Influence the Biological Half-Lives of Calcium and
Strontium in Animals, 1956

Griffin's Thesis Article, undated box 2113 folder 15
Henderson, Hugh Ph.D. Thesis data, 1957 box 2119 folder 10
Hennaman's Hormone Experiments, undated box 2113 folder 16
J. A. Hoefer Experiments, undated box 2103 folder 22
Hormone Experiments box 2103 folder 23
Hormones for Fattening Lambs- Experiment I, 1953 box 2113 folder 17
Hormones for Fattening Lambs- Experiment II, 1953 box 2113 folder 18
Hormones for Fattening Lambs- Experiment III, 1953 box 2113 folder 19
Hormones for Fattening Lambs, 1957 box 2113 folder 20
Lamb Weaning Weights, 1946-195, undated box 2113 folder 21
Production Credit per Ewe, 1947-1959 box 2113 folder 22
Production Records- Purebred Breeders, 1958-1959 box 2113 folder 23
Progesterone Ewe Experiment Wagner, undated box 2113 folder 24
The Relationship of Rate of Growth in Lambs to Body box 2113 folder 25

Measurements and Carcass Value Thesis by Harold
Henneman, 1942

The Relationship of Thyroid Activity to Lactation, Growth,  box 2113 folder 26
and Sex in Sheep, undated

Report of Poultry Research, 1986 box 2122 folder 42
Sheared vs. Tagged Ewes at Breeding Time, Henderson, box 2113 folder 27
Fall 1956

Special Problems-Work and Records by R.E. Hess, October =~ box 2113 folder 28
1

Sheep Experiments in Michigan, undated box 2113 folder 29
Thyroid Paper, January 1956 box 2113 folder 30
Thyroid Research-Jack Wagner box 2113 folder 31

Thyroid Secretion-Griffin, undated
- Page 22-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Thyroid Secretion I Henneman, 1952-1955
Thyroprotein-Wool Growth, 1958

Sheep Short Courses, undated

Sigma XI

Undergraduate Handbook for 2007-2008

"Beef Feeding Record," undated, and "Beef Costs and
Returns 1947"

Northern Beef Demonstration Center, con't
Beef Cattle Producers List- Michigan, 1970
Beef Cattle Producers List- Wisconsin, 1970
Beef Cattle Questionnaire, 1969
Beef Cattle Questionnaire, undated
Beef Cow-calf Project Proposal for the U.P., January 1972
Beef News Coverage, 1971-1972
Budget Requests, 1970-1971

Corral and Calving Barn at the Northern Beef
Demonstration Center, undated

Correspondence, 1969-1971
Correspondence- Advisory Board, 1969-1972
Correspondence of Schwiegert and Potter, 1969-1973
County Extension Directors memos, 1971-1972
Dairy-Beef Project at Ashland, Wisconsin

Annual Report, December 17, 1970

Correspondence with the University of Wisconsin,
1970-1972

Phase II Research and Demonstration, undated
Progress Reports, December 16, 1970, June 1972
Progress Report, December 1972

Progress Report, June 14, 1973

Project List, April 1969

Project Objectives, undated

Project Proposal, June, September 1972

Proposed 1971-1972 Budget

- Page 23-

box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2122

box 2122

box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113
box 2113

box 2113

box 2113
box 2113
box 2114

box 2114

box 2114

box 2114

box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114

box 2114

folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 41
folder 44

folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44

folder 45
folder 46
folder 1

folder 2

folder 3
folder 4

folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10

folder 11



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Published Reports in Hoard's Dairyman, February 10 and
25,1973

Quarterly Reports, March 1971, June 18, 1971, December

23,1971

Support of Ashland Project, November 1969
Dave Hawkins Miscellaneous
Demonstration Farms, 1970-1972
Demonstration Farms, undated
Figures and Studies, undated
Final Reports, August 12, 1970- June 1972
Mailing List- Michigan, 1969, 1969
Mailing List- Minnesota, 1969
Mailing List- Wisconsin, 1970
News Clippings, 1969-1970, undated
News Clippings, 1970-1973, undated
News Releases, 1969-1972, undated

"Opportunities for Supplemental Income from a Beef Cow
Herd", undated

Production of Charolais X Shorthorn and Shorthorn Calves
from Shorthorn Cows- Three Year Summary, 1971

Progress Reports, September 26, 1969- April 1971
Project Boundary Map

Project Proposal Technical Review and Advisory Board of
the Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission, undated

Project Renewal Phase II, 1970

Project Renewal Phase III, 1971

Project Renewal Reports, April 1970- March 1972
Quarterly Reports, 1969-1971

Quarterly Reports

Summary Analysis of the Physical Characteristics of the
Upper Peninsula, undated

Technical Review and Advisory Board Meeting

Agenda for upcoming meeting, June 30, 1972- May 22,
1973

- Page 24-

box 2114
box 2114

box 2114

box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114

box 2114

box 2114

box 2114
box 2114

box 2114

box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114
box 2114

box 2114

box 2114

folder 12
folder 13

folder 14

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22-23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27

folder 28

folder 29

folder 30
folder 31

folder 32

folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38

folder 39



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Minutes of Meeting, 1972-1973 box 2114 folder 40
Meeting Agendas, October 1969- June 1972; undated box 2114 folder 41
Minutes of Meeting, November 11-12, 1969- June 16-17, box 2114 folder 42
1972
Timber Project Proposal, 1969 box 2114 folder 43
Upper Great Lakes Beef Demonstration Center, undated box 2114 folder 44

Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission

Annual Report, January 1970, January 1973 box 2114 folder 45

Agriculture in the Upper Great Lakes Region, 1949-1969 box 2114 folder 46

An Economic Survey of the Northern Lake States Region, box 2114 folder 47

February 1967

A Progress Report, October 1967 box 2114 folder 48

Early Action Program, March 1968 box 2114 folder 49

Economic Atlas, October 1968 box 2114 folder 50

Growth Centers and their Potentials in the Upper Great box 2114 folder 51

Lakes Region, May 1969

Project Proposal, 1969 box 2114 folder 52

Prospectus for Regional Development First Year box 2114 folder 53

Investments, June 1969

The Good Life is Even Better in Michigan's Upper box 2114 folder 54

Peninsula, 1968

Newsletters, 1972-1973 box 2114 folder 55
Wind Break Demonstrations, undated box 2114 folder 56
Winter Calving Management at the Northern Beef box 2114 folder 57

Demonstration Center, undated

Subject Files

Agricultural Extension Summer School Conference, 1966 box 2103 folder 25
Agricultural Research in Action at MSU, 1957 box 2103 folder 26
Alfalfa for Fattening Cattle by Hugh Henderson, undated box 2103 folder 27
American Feed Manufacturer's Association, 1952, 1958 box 2103 folder 28
Analyzing and Planning the Farm Business workbook by box 2103 folder 29
Clyde O. May, undated

Animal Husbandry Extension Slides, 1973-1974 box 2103 folder 30
Arasen 42-5 Sheep Repellent, 1962, undated box 2103 folder 31
Background Material Midwest State Farm Bureau Livestock box 2103 folder 32

Marketing Study, 1966
- Page 25-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Barrow Show at MSU, 1966
Dr. C.C. Beck Material
1968; 1970, undated

Catalog of Sheep Supplies, 1971-1972

Considerations in Sheep Health Programs- Ithaca, NY,

1969

Current Status of Anthelmintics for Sheep (Chicago), 1968

Diseases of the YOU Flock, undated

Factors in Disease and Mortality of Lambs, September

1968
Getting By?, 1965

The Goal of Every Sheep Breeder 150% Lamb Crop-
"Saved", 1965

Grub-in-head (also Rulex information), 1967; 1969; 1972;

undated
The Healthy Flock, undated
Health Program for Feeder Lambs, undated
Just Give'em a Shot, undated
46 Lamb Charts, undated
Life Saving Lamb Savers, undated
Sheep Disease Course Outline, undated
Sheep Parasite Control Outline, undated
The Sound Sheep, February 1967
Subclinical Diseases of the Unweaned Lamb, undated
Tips for Your Sheep Practice, undated
Vaccination- More than Just a Shot!, undated
You and the Ewe in the 1970's, 1970
Beef and Dairy Experiment Plans, 1959
Beef Economics, 1964, 1972, undated
Beef Housing and Equipment Handbook, 1968
Beef Project NC-1
Beef Conference, 1956
Beef Cattle Meeting, 1957

Beef Cattle Meeting, 1959

- Page 26-

box 2103

box 2103
box 2103

box 2103

box 2103
box 2103

box 2103

box 2103

box 2103

box 2103

box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103
box 2103

box 2103

box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

folder 33

folder 34
folder 35

folder 36

folder 37
folder 38
folder 39

folder 40
folder 41

folder 42

folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56

folder 57

folder 1
folder 2

folder 3



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Beef Meeting, 1960
Beef Breeding Conference, 1961
Beef Cattle Meeting, 1962
Beef Meeting, 1963
Beef Cattle Meetings, 1964
Beef Cattle, 1965
Beef Meeting, 1966
Beef Meeting, 1967
Blueprints
Dipping Vat, undated
Lamb Creep Feeder
Lambing Pen and Brooder plan, 1953
Salt Box
Sheep and Lamb Feeders, undated
Sheep Feeder, undated
Sheep Trimming Bench

By-Laws for Detroit Junior Livestock Society, Inc., July
1972

Cattle Breeds, 1970- ca. 1971
Cattle Feeding, 1974, undated
Cattle Production, 1963-1965, 1969, undated

Cattle Feeder's Handbook- MSU Beef Cattle Research
Center, 1964

Clare Auction Market Project, 1971-1972

Cooperative Extension Agriculture and Natural Resources-
Filing Key, 1969

Cooperative Feeder Cattle Sales, 1973

Dairy Extension, 1945, undated

Disease Prevention Cartoons, undated

Dog and Predator Attacks on Sheep, 1971, 1972, undated
Electric Fence Material, 1952; 1955; undated

Extension Sheep for Profit Task Forces- Membership list,
undated

- Page 27-

box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2114
box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

box 2115
box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115
box 2115
box 2116
box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18

folder 19

folder 20
folder 21
folder 22

folder 23

folder 24

folder 26
folder 27
folder 45
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Factors Affecting Antibody Absorption, Retention, and box 2119 folder 15
Production in Swine Report to the Rackham Foundation by
Miller, Harmon, Ullrey, and Hoefer, 1962

Focus on Agriculture and Natural Resources, circa 1965 box 2115 folder 31
4-H Youth Week County Billing, 1972 box 2115 folder 32-33
Future Farmers Livestock Contests, 1949, undated box 2119 folder 16
Ground Hay and Corn Mixture for Self-Feeding Lambs by box 2115 folder 34
Blakeslee and Henneman, 1953

Handling the Ram, undated box 2115 folder 35
History of American Agriculture and Cooperative Extension, = box 2115 folder 36
1964-1965

"The How and What of Feeding" by Harlan Ritchie- cattle box 2115 folder 37
article, 1973

Illinois Sheep Seminar, 1969 box 2115 folder 38
International Livestock Exposition Red Ribbon Carload box 2115 folder 39
Lambs, 1932

Iowa Ram Testing Station Sale of Performances Tested Ram box 2119 folder 40
Lambs, 1969

Irrigation of a Ladino Clover-Bromegrass Sheep Pasture in box 2115 folder 41

Michigan by Tesar, Blakeslee, and Kidder, 1958

Journal of Animal Science, articles by MSU authors, box 2115 folder 42

January 1974

Lamb Cutting and Merchandising Manual, 1957 box 2115 folder 43

Lamb Pools
1954-1958, undated box 2115 folder 44
1969 box 2115 folder 45
1970 box 2115 folder 46
1971 box 2115 folder 47
1972 box 2115 folder 48
Battle Creek, 1955-1956 box 2115 folder 49
Data and Correspondence, 1955, 1958, 1971, 1973, box 2115 folder 50
undated
Gaylord, 1961 box 2115 folder 51
Kinross, 1961, 1965-1966 box 2115 folder 52
Lincoln, 1958-1959, 1962-1965, 1968, 1971, 1973, box 2115 folder 53
undated

- Page 28-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Portland, 1955-1957, 1959-1960, 1962, 1966, 1968,
1972, undated

Sault Ste. Marie, 1956
St. Louis, 1955-1959

West Branch, 1955-1959, 1962-1965, 1968, 1971, 1973,
undated

West Branch/Lincoln, 1959, 1961, 1972

Linebreeding to the Gelbian [Belgian] Stallion Farceur,
undated

"List of State Extension Livestock Publications", August 1972

List of the U.S. Department of Agriculture's Livestock
Division Publications, May 1970

"Livestock Fallout and a Plan for Survival", April 1973
Livestock Supplies sources, undated

Master Plan for Regional Lamb Production, 1966
Michigan Artificial Breeders' Cooperative Inc., undated
The Michigan Beef Cattleman newsletter, 1966-1970
Michigan's Blueprint for Rural Progress, undated
Michigan Dairy Review newsletter, 2007

Michigan 4-H Foundation, 1969, 1971-1973, undated

Michigan Polled Hereford Show and Sales at MSU, 1962,
1966

MSU Stock Judging Pavilion Ground Floor Plan, 1939

North Central Region Livestock Specialist Conference, May
19-21, 1970

Notes on Feeding Lambs and Sheep, undated
On Farm Sheep Dipping Program-Ohio, 1974

Opportunities for Additional Income from a Commercial
Beef Cow Herd, February 1964

Parasites External, undated

Performance Testing of Sheep, 1942-1944, 1956-1957,
undated

"Plasma Ascorbic- Acid Values of Sheep Fed Different
Rassmussen, Cole, Miller, and Thorp, November 1944

Plastic Grid for Measuring Loin Eye, 1963, undated

Pork Production, 1945-1964, undated

- Page 29-

box 2115

box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2115
box 2106
box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115
box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

box 2115

folder 54

folder 55
folder 56

folder 57

folder 58

folder 59

folder 60
folder 61

folder 62
folder 63
folder 64
folder 65
folder 66
folder 67
folder 22
folder 68
folder 69

folder 70

folder 71

folder 72
folder 73

folder 74

folder 75

folder 76

folder 77

folder 78

folder 79



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Poultry, 1941, 1950, undated
Progeny Testing, 1941, 1950, undated
Progeny Testing Rams, undated
Project '80
Beef, Swine, Sheep and Horses Phase II Report, 1965

Commercial Fisheries/Fur Bearing Animals Report,
undated

Committees, 1965, undated

The Dairy Industry Report, undated

Economic Prospects of Farmers Report, undated
Farm Machinery and Farm Labor Report, undated

Field Crops, Market Firms, and Farm Supply Report,
undated

Food Wholesaling and Retailing Report, undated

The Fruit and Vegetable Industries/Bees and Pollination
Report, undated

Michigan's Outdoor Recreation and Tourism Report,
undated

Michigan Timber Production and Industry Report,
undated

The Nursery Industry and Floriculture Report, undated
Rural Family Living and Rural Youth Report, undated
Promotional Materials for Lamb, 1962, undated

Research Summary- "Roles, Titles and Opinions of Selected
Extension Sheep Specialists", 1973

Saddle and Sirloin Club - honorees list, undated, Portrait
Collection Guidebook, 2013, and Presentation of Portrait
programs, 1990, 1994, 2013

Selection Differences, undated

Self-Fed Pelleted and Ground Rations with and without
Chortetracycline, Tetra Alkylammonium Stearate and
Molasses for Feeder Lambs by Blakeslee, Deans, and Magee,
undated

Sheep Book Draft, 1974

Sheep Flock Management and the Predictor Problem,
undated

Sheep Information Bulletins, 1941-1945, undated

- Page 30-

box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2122

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2119

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13

folder 14

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17

folder 18

folder 43

folder 19

folder 20

folder 21

folder 22

folder 17



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Sheep Shearing Contests, 1946- 1967; undated
Sheep Production, 1931, 1932, 1937-1973

Sheep Production, undated

Sheep Skins and Hospital Beds, 1957-1960, undated

Sheep Type of Farming Committee, 1960, 1963, 1965,
1967-1970, undated

Studies of Sheep Parasites by Hawkins, Cole, Kline, and
Drudge, 1944-1945

Swine Records
Inbreeding Swine Project Litters, 1956-1957
Swine Meeting, 1957-1964
Litter Records, 1958
1959 Records to Craft- Litter Records
Litter Records, 1960
Litter Records, 1961
Litter Records, 1962
1963 Reports to Shelby- Litter Records

USDA-ARS-AHRD Regulation Swine Breeding Lab Line
Projects, 1963

Swine Conference, 1965

Swine, 1966

1967 Swine

Swine Meeting, 1968

Swine Meeting, 1969

Swine Meeting, 1970-1971

NC 111, February 23, 1972
Disease Prevention Cartoons, undated
Test Bulls

Angus Bulls, 1951-1960, undated

Collecting Notes, 1966-1967

Harold Hereford Bulls, undated

Bull Carcass Details, 1964-1965

Bull Carcass Details, 1966-1967

- Page 31-

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26

folder 27

folder 28

folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36

folder 37

folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44

folder 45

folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49

folder 50



Bull Line Evaluation, 1963

Bull Line Evaluation, 1964-1965

Bull Line and Extra Carcass Evaluation, 1965-1966

Bull Select Procedure, 1961-1965

Bulls and Heifer, 1970-1971

Bulls
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969

1969-1970

Bull Tests, 1962-1963

Extra, 1968-1969

Magee's Bulls- Fat, Protein, and Moisture, 1961-1962

Pearson's Carcass Data, 1962-1963
Pearson's Carcass Data, 1963-1964
Tenderness Tests, 1961-1962

University Miscellaneous, undated

Urea in Cattle Feeding by Newland, Henderson, Minish, and

Geasler, 1964

Vitamin E, 1939-1954, undated

When to Market Spring Lambs, 1956, undated

Wolverine Lamb Production Project, 1930-1954, undated

Wool Production, 1954-1955, undated
Wool Products, 1947-1958, undated

W.S. Hannah and Sons Poultry Catalog, 1951

- Page 32-

box 2116
box 2116
box 2116
box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2116

box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2117H

box 2117H

box 2117H
box 2117H
box 2119

box 2117H

box 2117H

Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54

folder 55

folder 56
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14

folder 15

folder 16
folder 17
folder 13
folder 18

folder 19



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Photographs
Beef Cattle Album Photographs
Loose photographs
Part 1 Experimental Cattle, Calves, and Herd Bulls

Part 2 Miscellaneous, Beef Carcasses, People, Show Steers,
Cows, and Groups

Index and loose papers- American Herford Journal, July 1,
1937 and Hazford Place booklet, 1937, undated

6 Loose photographs, undated
Part I

Part II, undated

Part III, undated

Animals- General Breeds (Horses, Sheep, Pigs, and Cattle),
1935

Beef Cattle

Beef Tours- Kalamazoo, Branch, St. Joseph Counties
Bull. Black Bardolier of W. Gates

Cattle

Cattle, circa 1932

Cattle, 1934

Cattle. Beef. Farm Scenes

Cattle. Farm Scenes

Cattle. Farm Scenes, circa 1933

Cattle. Longhorns Harwood Hereford Farms
Cattle. Show

Cattle. Steers

Cows with mineral deficiency, 1941

Crapo's Field Day, ca. 1930, circa 1930

Cuts of Meat

Demonstrations, circa 1932

Demonstration about Livestock
Demonstrations on Farm, Farm Scenes, Wool

Farm Scenes

- Page 33-

box 2117H

box 2119
box 2119

box 2119

box 2119

box 2119
box 2119
box 2119
box 2119

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

folder 20

folder 2
folder 3
folder 4

folder 5

folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 1

folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18

folder 19



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Farm Scenes, circa 1932

4-H Club

4-H Judging Demonstration- Sheep, Calves, and Pigs, 1933
4-H Livestock Show. Shiawassee County, circa 1936
Gladwin Beef Sale, 1931

Grand Champion Red Pollard, 1934

Grand Champion Steers, Hotel Olds

Honorary State FFA Degree Candidates, 1972

Horses. Eight Horse Wagon Hitch

International Livestock Exposition. Carload of lamb and
steers, 1932

International Livestock Show. MSU Winning Sheep, 1934
International Livestock Show. Sheep, 1934-1936, undated
International Livestock Show. MSU Winning Sheep, 1936

International Livestock Show. Reserve Champion carload
sheep, 1937

International Livestock Show. Wool and Shearing

Junior Livestock Show. Detroit. Carload of Lambs. Buffalo,
1933

Livestock Auctions
Livestock Chutes
Livestock Judging Team. Champions, 1938

International Livestock Show. Reserve Champion
Hampshire Wether, 1957

Livestock Loss Prevention

Livestock shows

Livestock shows, circa 1932

Livestock Show. Michigan State University, circa 1932
Livestock Show. Sheep and Horses, circa 1933

Livestock Shows, circa 1936

Michigan Make it Yourself with Wool Contest, 1969, 1969
Michigan Make it Yourself with Wool Contest, 1971

Michigan Make it Yourself with Wool Contest, 1972

- Page 34-

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30

folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 35

folder 35
folder 36

folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40

folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Michigan Purebred Sheep Breeders Association.

International Wool Show and Carload Lamb, circa 1932

Michigan Purebred Sheep Breeders Association - Prize

Sheep

Michigan Purebred Sheep Breeders Association- Prize

Sheep, 1936

Michigan Sheep Breeders Association- Lamb Queen

Michigan Sheep Feeding Company, Prize Sheep
Michigan State University. Angus Bulls
MSU Beef Demonstration Truck
MSU Dairy Farm
MSU Farmers' Week.
MSU Farmers' Week. Ewe Sale
MSU Farmers' Week Exhibits, 1965
MSU Farmers' Week Exhibits, 1966
MSU Farmers' Week Exhibits, 1967
MSU Farmers' Week Grand Champions, 1933
MSU Farmers' Week. Sheep Show, 1937
MSU Livestock Judging Team

1928-1936, 1948, undated

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1959

1960

1961

1964

1965

1966

- Page 35-

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

folder 50

folder 51

folder 52

folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 62
folder 63
folder 64

folder 65
folder 66
folder 67
folder 68
folder 69
folder 70
folder 71
folder 72
folder 73
folder 74
folder 75
folder 76
folder 77

folder 78



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

1967

FFA Livestock Judging Contest, 1969

Quarter Horse Congress Judging Team, 1971

Fall Eastern Judging Trip, 1972

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1972
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1973
International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1974

International Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest, 1975

Michigan Stud Ram and Ewe Sale, 1964

Modular Intestines, 1943

North Central Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest Trophy

North County Line Sheep Club, 1937
People
Bartlett, E. S.

Bell, Lee - MSU Shepherd

Brown, Keith (1952 MSU Livestock Judging Team

member)

Clement, Wayne, circa 1930

Cotton, Larry (1962 MSU Livestock Judging Team

member)

Cretcher, Jim MSU shepherd showing champion
1962

Feldkamp, Glenn, 1945 Shearing Champion
Heller, Earl (1962 MSU Livestock Judging Team
Man with pelts and dogs, Upper Peninsula, 1939
Man with trophy

Mr. Scott, Champion Flockmaster

Porter, Louise at Junior Livestock Show, 1936
Unidentified, circa 1932

Wool Judger, Champion

Wright, Harry. Michigan Champion Flockmaster,

Pigs. Publication Pictures

Prize Steers Purchased by Hotel Olds

sheep,

member)

1935

- Page 36-

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

folder 79
folder 80
folder 81
folder 82
folder 83
folder 84
folder 85
folder 86
folder 87
folder 88
folder 89
folder 90

folder 91
folder 92

folder 93

folder 94

folder 95

folder 96

folder 97

folder 98

folder 99

folder 100
folder 101
folder 102
folder 103
folder 104
folder 105
folder 106

folder 107



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Prize Wool, International Livestock Exposition, 1941
Sheep

1932

circa 1933

Breeder Day

Breeder Tour, circa 1936

Community Dipping, 1936

Community Dipping Demonstrations (Eaton, Gratiot,
Ingham, Kalamazoo, Livingston, Monroe, Saginaw,
Jackson, Calhoun, St. Joseph, and Hillsdale), 1934

Coyote Attack, circa 1936

Demonstration on Farm

Demonstration on Farm and Medicating
Demonstrations, 1931
Demonstrations, circa 1933
Dickinson County Upper Peninsula
Dipping

Dipping, 1930

Dipping, 1931

Dipping, 1933

Dipping and Dunking, 1935
Drenching

Event at Farm, 1931

Ewe Sale

Ewe Sale, February 1943

Ewe Sale, December 1943
Exhibits, 1930

Farm Scenes

Farm Scenes, circa 1930

Farm Scenes. Alcona County, 1930

Farm Scenes. Huron, Necosta, Osceola, Clair, Sanilac and
Kent Counties, 1930

- Page 37-

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120

box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2120
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121

box 2121

folder 108

folder 109
folder 110
folder 111
folder 112
folder 113

folder 114

folder 115

folder
116-117

folder 118
folder 119
folder 120
folder 121
folder 122
folder 123
folder 124
folder 125
folder 126
folder 127
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6-8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Farm Scenes. Lenawee, Jackson, Hillsdale, and Ingham

Counties, circa 1930
Farm Scenes, 1931

Farm Scenes (Wolverine Lamb Production Contest?),
1931-circa 1932

Farm Scenes, 1932

Farm Scenes, circa 1935

Farm Scenes, 1935

Farm Scenes, 1937

Farm Scenes. Counties

Farm Scenes and Cows

Farm Scenes. Tuscola County

4-H Club Project Sheep, 1935

4-H Shearing Contest, Farmer's Weeks, 1933

Improvement Program, Community County Dipping
Demonstration

Mr. Kermow Sale

Lamb Carcasses- Shropshire Progeny Test
Lamb Feeders, circa 1936

Lamb Feeder Tour

Lamb Feeder Tour and Farm Scenes, circa 1930
Lamb Feeder Tour, 1933

Lamb Tour, 1937

Lamb Tour, 1939

Lenawee Lamb Tour, 1935/ Lamb Production, 1938,
1935, 1938

Marlittle Sale, circa 1936

Medicating

Men Showing Sheep, 1931

Men with sheep skin

Merinos

MSU Ewe, Lambs, and Wool, circa 1933
Parasites. Infected Sheep, 1930

Parasites. Infected Sheep, 1931

- Page 38-

box 2121

box 2121

box 2121

box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121

box 2121

box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121

box 2121

box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121

box 2121

folder 12

folder 13-14

folder 15

folder 16
folder 17
folder 18-19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25

folder 26

folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34

folder 35

folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42

folder 43



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Parasites. Internal and Diseases, circa 1933

Parasites. and Other Diseases, circa 1936

Portable Sheep Dipping Tanks, 1939

Quadruplet and Quintuplet Lambs, 1936, undated

Quintuplet Lambs

Quintuplet Lambs, 1937

Ram Exhibit, 1936

Rams. Purebred

Rams Purebred, 1933

Ram Sale

Ram Truck

Ram Truck, 1931

Ram Truck and Farm Scenes, 1932
Ram Truck, 1935

Ram Truck, 1936

Ram Truck. Branch County, 1936
Ram Truck. Shiawassee County, 1935
Ram Truck. Shiawassee County, 1936
Ram Truck, 1938

Ram Truck, 1938, undated

Rape Pastures (Negatives)

Sale Ewes, 1935

Sanilac County

Sanilac Lamb Production, 1939
Schmalzreid Family, Sheep

Mr. Scott's Farm

Shearing, 1939

Shearing, 1941

Shearing Contest

Shearing Contests

Shearing demonstration, Michigan Wool Improvement
Program; Michigan Sheep Improvement Program

Shearing School

- Page 39-

box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2121
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122

box 2122

folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49
folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 62
folder 63
folder 64
folder 65
drawer 66
folder 67
folder 68
folder 69
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

Shearing School, 1935

Shearing School, Tipton, 1940

Sheep in Pastures, 1935

Sheep Tour, 1932

State Fair, 1935

Tail docking

Wolverine Lamb Production Project
Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1930

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1931

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, Negatives, 1931

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1932

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest?, circa 1933

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1933

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest- Winners, 1933

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, Exhibit, 1934

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest- Winners, 1934

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1936

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, Exhibit, 1936

Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, First Ten Flocks,

1936
Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1937
Wolverine Lamb Production Contest, 1938
Wright Farm

Sheep Skin on Hospital Bed

Test Bulls, 1963-1964

Test Bulls, 1969-1970

Triangle Ranch, Fred Barlow

Wool

Wool Detroit Wool Show (includes Farm Scene)

Wool. Exhibits and Demonstrations

Wool Show (negatives), 1939

Wool, Sheep, and Draft Horses, 1931

- Page 40-

box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122

box 2122

box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122
box 2122

box 2122

folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17-18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25

folder 26

folder 27
folder 28-29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37-38
folder 40
folder 39



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12

drawer

Photographs- MSU photograph i
Collection - MSU

Title/Description Instances

Animal Husbandry

Animals

Animals. Cattle (11 Folders)

Animals. Cattle Sale

Animals. Chickens

Animals. Ducks

Animals. Goats

Animals. Horses (8 Folders)

Animals. Horses. Auction

Animals. Horses. Belgians

Animals. Horses. Percheron

Animals. Pigs

Animals. Sheep (8 Folders)

Buildings. Livestock Judging Pavilion

Short Courses. Animal husbandry. Students. Class pictures
Short courses. Poultry. Students. Class pictures

Short Courses. Stock Judging. Students. Class pictures
Students. Organizations. Block and Bridle Club

Transportation. Airplane (livestock)

" Return to Table of Contents

Oversized

American Royal Livestock Judging Contest results, 1971 drawer 11

Annual Reports

Title/Description Instances

Published in State Board Reports volume Bd.
of Ag.

1910
1911

- Page 41-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935

Unpublished box Annual
Reports

1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1964-1965
1965-1966

- Page 42-



Department of Animal Science Records UA.16.12
1966-1967
1967-1968

1968-1969

" Return to Table of Contents

Serials

Title/Description Instances

#139: Animal Science Newsletter

#455: Michigan Beef Cattleman

" Return to Table of Contents

Electronic Resources

Title/Description Instances

Saddle and Sirloin Portrait Gallery Nomination Packets,
1990-2013

Dr. Ronald Nelson, 1990
Dr. Harlan Ritchie, 1994

Dr. David Hawkins, 2013

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 43-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Historical Note
	Scope and Contents
	Administrative Information
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	County Extension Agent Reports
	Photographs- MSU photograph Collection
	Annual Reports
	Serials
	Electronic Resources

